Resolution No.: ____ of 2021

THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE VILLAGE BOARD

Roll Call Vote

Names	Ayes	Noes	Abstain	Absent
Mayor Mr. George Kalaj				
Trustee Mr. Abraham Weiss				
Trustee Mr. John L. Ross				
Trustee Mr. Yitzchok Feldman				
Trustee Mr. Johnny Belfort				
TOTAL				

The following was presented
Ву
Seconded by
Date of Adoption <u>January 25, 2021</u>

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE APPOINTING ELECTION INSPECTORS

WHEREAS, the New York State Election Law mandates that each village must appoint election inspectors for the village elections; and

WHEREAS, the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove, after due consideration hereon, has determined such inspectors who will serve at the general election on March 16, 2021 and their due compensation for such service;

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE HEREBY

RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove, that pursuant to New York State Election Law Section 15-116(1), that the following individuals are hereby appointed Election Inspectors for the Village of South Blooming Grove's General Election of March 16, 2021:

Edwin Gonzalez	-	CHAIRPERSON
Maria Morello	-	INSPECTOR
Charlton Pane	-	INSPECTOR
Shmaya Spitzer	-	INSPECTOR
Raquel Salamon	-	INSPECTOR

and be it further,

RESOLVED, that the Chairperson shall be compensated by the Village of South Blooming Grove for her services in the amount of Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00) and that the Election Inspectors shall each be compensated by the Village of South Blooming Grove for their services in the amount of One Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars (\$165.00); and all inspectors will be compensated for additional time if required; and be it further

RESOLVED, by the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove, that pursuant to New York State Election Law Section 15-116(1), the Village Board has determined that it is necessary to employ the clerical and custodial services of two individuals to assist the Election Inspectors in the performance of their duties during the Village's General Election and that Norman Dunne and/or Danny O'Keefe, shall provide such clerical and custodial services; and be it further,

RESOLVED, that Norman Dunne shall be compensated by the Village of South Blooming Grove for their services in the amount of Two Hundred Dollars (\$200.00); and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Village Clerk is hereby directed to forward a fully executed copy of this Resolution to the Town of Blooming Grove and the Orange County Board of

BY ORDER OF THE VILLAGE BOARD OF THE VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE, NEW YORK.

DATED: January 25, 2021

Kerry Dougherty, Village Clerk